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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group D Girls 1m

AKIMOV Katerina (2014) -- United States of America / United States of America 1
103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.5 29.75 29.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   15.5 32.55 62.30  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
301C 1 1.6 7.0 6.5 6.5 5.0 6.0   19.0 30.40 92.70  Reverse Dive
401B 1 1.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.0   20.0 30.00 122.70  Inward Dive
104C 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 35.20 157.90  Forward Double Somersault
403C 1 2.2 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 38.50 196.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

MACMASTER Kimber (2014) -- United States of America 2
103B 1 1.7 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 27.20 27.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201B 1 1.6 4.5 3.5 5.0 4.0 4.0   12.5 20.00 47.20  Back Dive
301B 1 1.7 6.5 7.0 7.0 5.0 5.5   19.0 32.30 79.50  Reverse Dive
401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.5 26.25 105.75  Inward Dive
104C 1 2.2 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 39.60 145.35  Forward Double Somersault

5223D 1 2.3 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5   18.5 42.55 187.90  Back Somersault 1½ Twists

KIRBY Clover (2015) -- United States of America 3
103C 1 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.5 5.0 6.0   19.0 30.40 30.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults
203C 1 2.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 33.00 63.40  Back 1½ Somersaults
401C 1 1.4 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5   17.5 24.50 87.90  Inward Dive

5132D 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   15.5 34.10 122.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist
403C 1 2.2 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.0 28.60 150.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults
104B 1 2.3 6.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.5   16.0 36.80 187.40  Forward Double Somersault

FEHÉR Anna Flóra (2014) -- Hungary 4
401B 1 1.5 6.5 7.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 27.75 27.75  Inward Dive
103C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 21.60 49.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201C 1 1.5 6.0 7.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   16.5 24.75 74.10  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 6.0 7.5 7.0 6.0 6.0   19.0 30.40 104.50  Reverse Dive
104C 1 2.2 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 4.5   15.5 34.10 138.60  Forward Double Somersault
403C 1 2.2 7.0 8.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   20.0 44.00 182.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

COHEN Abigail (2014) -- United States of America 5
103B 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0   17.5 29.75 29.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201C 1 1.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5   16.5 24.75 54.50  Back Dive
401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 5.0 5.5   18.0 27.00 81.50  Inward Dive

5223D 1 2.3 5.5 5.0 6.0 4.5 4.0   15.0 34.50 116.00  Back Somersault 1½ Twists
403C 1 2.2 6.5 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.0   19.0 41.80 157.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults
104B 1 2.3 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.5 3.5   10.5 24.15 181.95  Forward Double Somersault

FUENTES CORTES Marina (2015) -- Spain 6
103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   18.5 31.45 31.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 27.00 58.45  Inward Dive
201B 1 1.6 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 28.80 87.25  Back Dive
301B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.5 24.65 111.90  Reverse Dive
104C 1 2.2 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   12.5 27.50 139.40  Forward Double Somersault
403C 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 35.20 174.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group D Girls 1m

RODRÍGUEZ VIRLAN Aitana (2015) -- Spain 7
103B 1 1.7 5.5 6.5 5.0 5.5 6.5   17.5 29.75 29.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201B 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 28.80 58.55  Back Dive
301B 1 1.7 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 29.75 88.30  Reverse Dive
401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0   18.5 27.75 116.05  Inward Dive
104C 1 2.2 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.0 28.60 144.65  Forward Double Somersault
403C 1 2.2 3.5 4.5 3.0 4.0 4.0   11.5 25.30 169.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults

MARKS Sadie (2014) -- United States of America / United States of America 8
103B 1 1.7 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 28.05 28.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults
203C 1 2.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.5 29.00 57.05  Back 1½ Somersaults
301C 1 1.6 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.0 20.80 77.85  Reverse Dive
401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5   16.5 24.75 102.60  Inward Dive
104C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   14.0 30.80 133.40  Forward Double Somersault
403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   14.0 30.80 164.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

CHWA Audrey (2014) -- United States of America 9
401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 24.00 24.00  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.0 5.5   19.5 29.25 53.25  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.0 24.00 77.25  Reverse Dive
104C 1 2.2 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.0 4.0   10.5 23.10 100.35  Forward Double Somersault
203C 1 2.0 5.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.5   12.5 25.00 125.35  Back 1½ Somersaults
403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.5 31.90 157.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults

MEZŐSZENTGYÖRGYI Bora (2014) -- Hungary 10
401B 1 1.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   19.0 28.50 28.50  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.0 21.00 49.50  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5   15.5 24.80 74.30  Reverse Dive
103C 1 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.5 29.60 103.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults
104C 1 2.2 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.0   9.5 20.90 124.80  Forward Double Somersault
403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   14.0 30.80 155.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

KLIMEK Aurora (2014) -- Germany 11
401B 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0   17.0 25.50 25.50  Inward Dive
201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.5 23.20 48.70  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.0 20.80 69.50  Reverse Dive
103B 1 1.7 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.0 23.80 93.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 1 2.2 5.5 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.0   15.0 33.00 126.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults
202C 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 23.25 149.55  Back Somersault

ACKERMANN Nora (2014) -- Germany 12
401B 1 1.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 6.0   14.0 21.00 21.00  Inward Dive
201B 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.5   17.5 28.00 49.00  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 5.5 6.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 26.40 75.40  Reverse Dive
103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 25.50 100.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults
104C 1 2.2 4.0 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.0   9.5 20.90 121.80  Forward Double Somersault

5122D 1 1.9 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5   11.0 20.90 142.70  Forward Somersault 1 Twist

LUCA Lakatos (2014) -- Hungary 13
101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 20.40 20.40  Forward Dive
401C 1 1.4 6.5 6.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   17.5 24.50 44.90  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.0 5.5   17.5 26.25 71.15  Back Dive

5211A 1 1.8 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 27.00 98.15  Back Dive ½ Twist
103C 1 1.6 4.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0   11.5 18.40 116.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults
402C 1 1.6 5.5 6.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.5 24.80 141.35  Inward Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group D Girls 1m

NÖDL Eva (2015) -- Austria 14
101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 19.80 19.80  Forward Dive
401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   16.0 22.40 42.20  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 5.0 3.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 64.70  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 88.70  Reverse Dive
402C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.5   14.5 23.20 111.90  Inward Somersault
103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.5 23.20 135.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

VINCZE Panna (2015) -- Hungary 15
101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.0 6.5 7.0 6.0   17.5 21.00 21.00  Forward Dive
401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5   15.5 21.70 42.70  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 18.00 60.70  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 25.60 86.30  Reverse Dive
402C 1 1.6 6.0 7.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 28.80 115.10  Inward Somersault
103C 1 1.6 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.0   11.5 18.40 133.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

SOLTI Lilla (2014) -- Hungary 16
401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 23.10 23.10  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 5.5   19.0 28.50 51.60  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 19.20 70.80  Reverse Dive
103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 24.80 95.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults
104C 1 2.2 1.5 1.5 2.0 1.5 2.5   5.0 11.00 106.60  Forward Double Somersault
402C 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 4.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 24.80 131.40  Inward Somersault

LUKASEVYCH Mariia (2015) -- Hungary 17
101B 1 1.3 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.5 18.85 18.85  Forward Dive
401B 1 1.5 4.5 4.0 3.0 4.5 4.5   13.0 19.50 38.35  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   19.0 28.50 66.85  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.0 22.40 89.25  Reverse Dive
103C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 3.0 5.0 5.5   14.5 23.20 112.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults
402C 1 1.6 4.0 2.5 3.5 4.0 3.5   11.0 17.60 130.05  Inward Somersault

JOHANNSON Eleanor (2015) -- United States of America 18
101B 1 1.3 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.5 20.15 20.15  Forward Dive
401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.0   15.5 21.70 41.85  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.0   16.0 24.00 65.85  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 3.0 4.5 2.5 4.5 4.0   11.5 18.40 84.25  Reverse Dive
103B 1 1.7 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0   9.0 15.30 99.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults
402C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0   17.5 28.00 127.55  Inward Somersault

AGÓCS Nóra (2014) -- Hungary 19
101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 18.60 18.60  Forward Dive
401C 1 1.4 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 16.80 35.40  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   13.5 20.25 55.65  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 4.0 3.0 4.0 3.5 3.5   11.0 17.60 73.25  Reverse Dive
102C 1 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.0   14.5 20.30 93.55  Forward Somersault

5211A 1 1.8 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 24.30 117.85  Back Dive ½ Twist

GEISBICHLER Emelie (2015) -- Austria 20
101C 1 1.2 3.0 2.5 3.0 2.5 3.0   8.5 10.20 10.20  Forward Dive
401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 21.00 31.20  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 4.0 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.5   10.5 15.75 46.95  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0   17.0 27.20 74.15  Reverse Dive
402C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.0   14.5 23.20 97.35  Inward Somersault
103C 1 1.6 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0   11.5 18.40 115.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group D Girls 1m

KOZAK Chiara (2015) -- Hungary 21
101C 1 1.2 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0   13.5 16.20 16.20  Forward Dive
401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.5 20.30 36.50  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.0 19.50 56.00  Back Dive

5211A 1 1.8 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.0   11.5 20.70 76.70  Back Dive ½ Twist
102C 1 1.4 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5   10.5 14.70 91.40  Forward Somersault
402C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.0 3.0   10.5 16.80 108.20  Inward Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Group C Girls Platform

FEHÉR Luca (2012) -- Hungary 1
103B 7.5 1.6 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.5   18.0 28.80 28.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403B 7.5 2.1 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 35.70 64.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults
201B 5 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.5   18.5 29.60 94.10  Back Dive
301B 7.5 1.9 7.0 8.0 7.5 7.5 8.0   23.0 43.70 137.80  Reverse Dive
105B 7.5 2.4 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 39.60 177.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults
405C 7.5 2.7 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 8.0   21.5 58.05 235.45  Inward 2½ Somersaults

BOTH Franciska (2012) -- Hungary 2
103B 7.5 1.6 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 4.5   15.0 24.00 24.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403B 7.5 2.1 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5   18.5 38.85 62.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults
301B 7.5 1.9 6.0 6.5 6.0 7.5 7.0   19.5 37.05 99.90  Reverse Dive

5231D 7.5 2.0 6.5 6.0 4.5 5.5 5.5   17.0 34.00 133.90  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
405C 7.5 2.7 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   19.0 51.30 185.20  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 7.5 2.4 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.0 45.60 230.80  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

SANTOS RAMOS Laura (2013) -- Spain 3
103B 5 1.7 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 20.40 20.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults
612B 5 1.7 5.5 4.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   17.5 29.75 50.15  Armstand Somersault
301B 5 1.7 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.0   15.0 25.50 75.65  Reverse Dive

5231D 5 2.1 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 37.80 113.45  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
403B 5 2.4 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.5   13.5 32.40 145.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105B 7.5 2.4 6.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.5   21.5 51.60 197.45  Forward 2½ Somersaults

COLMENA GONZÁLEZ Harumi (2013) -- Spain 4
103B 7.5 1.6 6.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 25.60 25.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403B 7.5 2.1 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.5 30.45 56.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults
612B 7.5 1.8 5.5 5.0 6.0 4.5 5.0   15.5 27.90 83.95  Armstand Somersault

5231D 5 2.1 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   12.5 26.25 110.20  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
105B 7.5 2.4 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.0 36.00 146.20  Forward 2½ Somersaults
405C 7.5 2.7 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.5   10.0 27.00 173.20  Inward 2½ Somersaults

KOZMA Anna (2013) -- Hungary 5
103B 5 1.7 4.5 5.5 5.5 6.5 5.5   16.5 28.05 28.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401B 5 1.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 50.55  Inward Dive
201C 5 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 73.05  Back Dive
301C 5 1.6 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 25.60 98.65  Reverse Dive
403C 5 2.2 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.5 4.0   12.0 26.40 125.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105C 5 2.4 3.5 3.0 4.0 3.5 3.0   10.0 24.00 149.05  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group D Boys Platform

ALEMÁN QUINTANA Héctor (2014) -- Spain 1
401B 5 1.5 7.5 7.0 6.5 7.5 6.5   21.0 31.50 31.50  Inward Dive
103B 5 1.7 7.5 6.5 7.5 6.0 7.5   21.5 36.55 68.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201C 5 1.5 6.5 6.5 5.5 7.0 6.0   19.0 28.50 96.55  Back Dive
301B 5 1.7 7.5 6.5 7.5 7.5 7.0   22.0 37.40 133.95  Reverse Dive



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group D Boys Platform

5231D 5 2.1 6.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 36.75 170.70  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
403B 5 2.4 5.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.5   15.0 36.00 206.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

BRAUN Matheo (2014) -- Germany 2
401B 5 1.5 6.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 5.5   19.5 29.25 29.25  Inward Dive
103B 5 1.7 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 35.70 64.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults
301B 5 1.7 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   17.0 28.90 93.85  Reverse Dive

5132D 5 2.2 5.5 6.0 6.0 4.5 5.5   17.0 37.40 131.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist
403B 5 2.4 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.5 39.60 170.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105C 5 2.4 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.5   14.0 33.60 204.45  Forward 2½ Somersaults

CARRILLO REYES Alejandro (2014) -- Spain 3
103B 5 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.0 28.90 28.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401B 5 1.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0   17.0 25.50 54.40  Inward Dive
201B 5 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.0 30.40 84.80  Back Dive
301B 5 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 30.60 115.40  Reverse Dive
612B 5 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.5   14.5 24.65 140.05  Armstand Somersault
403C 5 2.2 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 37.40 177.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults

LETZEL Arian (2014) -- Germany 4
101B 5 1.3 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 20.80 20.80  Forward Dive
401B 5 1.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 27.00 47.80  Inward Dive
301B 5 1.7 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 22.95 70.75  Reverse Dive
612B 5 1.7 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0   15.5 26.35 97.10  Armstand Somersault
103B 5 1.7 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.0 28.90 126.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 5 2.2 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 37.40 163.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

ESTES Kameron (2015) -- United States of America 5
101B 5 1.3 6.0 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 21.45 21.45  Forward Dive
201C 5 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.5   15.5 23.25 44.70  Back Dive
401B 5 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 67.20  Inward Dive
612B 5 1.7 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.5   14.0 23.80 91.00  Armstand Somersault
103B 5 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 26.35 117.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 5 2.1 5.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 5.5   15.0 31.50 148.85  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

KOBUKAI Kanato (2014) -- United States of America 6
103B 5 1.7 5.0 3.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.0 23.80 23.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201C 5 1.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   16.5 24.75 48.55  Back Dive
401B 5 1.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 5.5   19.0 28.50 77.05  Inward Dive
612B 5 1.7 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 28.05 105.10  Armstand Somersault
202A 5 1.7 4.5 3.0 2.5 3.5 4.0   10.5 17.85 122.95  Back Somersault
105C 5 2.4 3.0 2.5 3.5 2.5 3.0   8.5 20.40 143.35  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group C Boys 3m

KOÓS Ádám (2012) -- Hungary 1
403B 3 2.1 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.5 38.85 38.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults
201B 3 1.8 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 8.0   22.5 40.50 79.35  Back Dive
301B 3 1.9 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.5 6.5   20.5 38.95 118.30  Reverse Dive
103B 3 1.6 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   20.0 32.00 150.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 35.70 186.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist
105B 3 2.4 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.0   18.0 43.20 229.20  Forward 2½ Somersaults
405C 3 2.7 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 52.65 281.85  Inward 2½ Somersaults
205C 3 2.8 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.0   15.5 43.40 325.25  Back 2½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group C Boys 3m

WESTPHAL Artur (2013) -- Germany 2
103B 3 1.6 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.5 31.20 31.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201B 3 1.8 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 33.30 64.50  Back Dive
301B 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0   16.5 31.35 95.85  Reverse Dive
403B 3 2.1 6.5 7.0 6.5 5.0 6.0   19.0 39.90 135.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.0   17.5 36.75 172.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist
203B 3 2.2 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   18.0 39.60 212.10  Back 1½ Somersaults
105B 3 2.4 6.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.0   18.0 43.20 255.30  Forward 2½ Somersaults
405C 3 2.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 48.60 303.90  Inward 2½ Somersaults

MONTESERÍN GARVIN Pablo (2013) -- Spain 3
103B 3 1.6 7.5 7.0 8.0 7.5 7.5   22.5 36.00 36.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403B 3 2.1 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 38.85 74.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults
201B 3 1.8 6.0 7.5 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.0 34.20 109.05  Back Dive
301B 3 1.9 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 35.15 144.20  Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.5   21.5 43.00 187.20  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
105B 3 2.4 6.0 7.0 5.5 6.5 5.5   18.0 43.20 230.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults
405C 3 2.7 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.0 4.0   11.5 31.05 261.45  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 42.00 303.45  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

BARANYAI Francesco (2012) -- Hungary 4
403C 3 1.9 6.0 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.0   18.5 35.15 35.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults
201B 3 1.8 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 32.40 67.55  Back Dive
301B 3 1.9 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 39.90 107.45  Reverse Dive
103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 31.20 138.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5   17.0 35.70 174.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist
203B 3 2.2 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 34.10 208.45  Back 1½ Somersaults
105C 3 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 36.30 244.75  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 6.0 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.5   19.0 45.60 290.35  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

UBALDE Mario (2012) -- United States of America 5
103B 3 1.6 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 4.5   16.5 26.40 26.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 3 1.9 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 28.50 54.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults
201B 3 1.8 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 32.40 87.30  Back Dive
301B 3 1.9 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 39.90 127.20  Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 33.00 160.20  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
203C 3 1.9 6.0 5.5 6.5 5.5 6.0   17.5 33.25 193.45  Back 1½ Somersaults
105C 3 2.2 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 37.40 230.85  Forward 2½ Somersaults
404C 3 2.4 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 3.5   12.5 30.00 260.85  Inward Double Somersault

RIDWALD Jakob (2013) -- Austria 6
103B 3 1.6 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5   16.5 26.40 26.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403B 3 2.1 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.5 30.45 56.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults
201B 3 1.8 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0   14.0 25.20 82.05  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.0 27.00 109.05  Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 33.00 142.05  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
5233D 3 2.4 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 38.40 180.45  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

105B 3 2.4 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.0   14.5 34.80 215.25  Forward 2½ Somersaults
405C 3 2.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 44.55 259.80  Inward 2½ Somersaults

PRUNNER Lorenz (2012) -- Austria 7
103B 3 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.5 5.5 6.5   18.0 28.80 28.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403B 3 2.1 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.0 37.80 66.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults
201B 3 1.8 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 30.60 97.20  Back Dive
301B 3 1.9 4.5 5.5 4.0 4.5 3.5   13.0 24.70 121.90  Reverse Dive

5132D 3 2.1 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0   14.0 29.40 151.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist
105C 3 2.2 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 34.10 185.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults
203B 3 2.2 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 4.5   15.0 33.00 218.40  Back 1½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.5   16.0 38.40 256.80  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group C Boys 3m

HARTUNG Oskar (2012) -- Germany 8
103B 3 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0   13.0 20.80 20.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201B 3 1.8 5.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.0   17.0 30.60 51.40  Back Dive
301B 3 1.9 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 31.35 82.75  Reverse Dive
403B 3 2.1 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 4.0   15.0 31.50 114.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 4.5   16.0 32.00 146.25  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
203B 3 2.2 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 4.5   16.0 35.20 181.45  Back 1½ Somersaults
105B 3 2.4 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 42.00 223.45  Forward 2½ Somersaults
405C 3 2.7 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.0   10.0 27.00 250.45  Inward 2½ Somersaults

SHAH Rishaan (2013) -- United States of America 9
103B 3 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0   13.0 20.80 20.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201B 3 1.8 5.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 5.0   17.0 30.60 51.40  Back Dive
301B 3 1.9 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.5 29.45 80.85  Reverse Dive
403B 3 2.1 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.5 30.45 111.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 5.0 6.0 4.5 6.0 5.0   16.0 32.00 143.30  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
105C 3 2.2 4.5 4.5 5.0 3.5 4.5   13.5 29.70 173.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults
404C 3 2.4 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 38.40 211.40  Inward Double Somersault

5233D 3 2.4 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.0   13.5 32.40 243.80  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

SIPS Konrad (2012) -- Germany 10
103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 26.40 26.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201B 3 1.8 4.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5   11.0 19.80 46.20  Back Dive
301B 3 1.9 5.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 32.30 78.50  Reverse Dive
403B 3 2.1 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 4.5   16.0 33.60 112.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.5 30.45 142.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist
105B 3 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 39.60 182.15  Forward 2½ Somersaults
205C 3 2.8 3.5 2.5 3.5 3.0 3.0   9.5 26.60 208.75  Back 2½ Somersaults
405C 3 2.7 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.0 3.0   10.5 28.35 237.10  Inward 2½ Somersaults

SCHNUR Oskar (2012) -- Austria 11
103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 28.80 28.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403B 3 2.1 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0   17.0 35.70 64.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults
201B 3 1.8 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 30.60 95.10  Back Dive
301B 3 1.9 5.0 3.5 3.5 4.5 4.0   12.0 22.80 117.90  Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 31.00 148.90  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
105B 3 2.4 4.5 3.0 4.5 3.5 4.0   12.0 28.80 177.70  Forward 2½ Somersaults
405C 3 2.7 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.0 3.0   10.0 27.00 204.70  Inward 2½ Somersaults
205C 3 2.8 3.5 3.0 4.0 3.5 3.5   10.5 29.40 234.10  Back 2½ Somersaults

MCANDREWS Liam (2012) -- United States of America 12
103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 25.60 25.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201C 3 1.7 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0   17.0 28.90 54.50  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 4.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.0   12.5 22.50 77.00  Reverse Dive
403C 3 1.9 5.0 4.5 4.0 6.0 5.0   14.5 27.55 104.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 4.5 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.0   12.5 26.25 130.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist
105C 3 2.2 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.5 36.30 167.10  Forward 2½ Somersaults
404C 3 2.4 3.0 4.0 3.0 3.0 3.0   9.0 21.60 188.70  Inward Double Somersault
203C 3 1.9 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.0   10.5 19.95 208.65  Back 1½ Somersaults

WISCHIN Kian (2013) -- Austria 13
101C 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.0 25.20 25.20  Forward Dive
401C 3 1.3 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0   15.5 20.15 45.35  Inward Dive
201C 3 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0   15.0 25.50 70.85  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 21.60 92.45  Reverse Dive

5211A 3 2.0 3.0 3.5 4.0 3.0 3.5   10.0 20.00 112.45  Back Dive ½ Twist
403C 3 1.9 4.0 4.0 4.5 3.5 4.0   12.0 22.80 135.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults
103B 3 1.6 5.5 4.0 5.5 5.0 4.5   15.0 24.00 159.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults
302C 3 1.7 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 22.95 182.20  Reverse Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Group C/D Girls 1m Synchro
Dive Height DD E1 E2 E3 E4 E5 E6 S3 Total Points ScoreS4 S5S1 S2 Pen

FEHÉR Luca (2012)  -- Hungary 
BOTH Franciska (2012)  -- Hungary 

1

401C 1 2.0 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   7.0 34.5 41.40 41.407.5 7.5    
201B 1 2.0 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   7.0 36.0 43.20 84.608.5 8.0    
403B 1 2.4 6.0 6.5 5.0 4.5   6.5 31.0 44.64 129.247.0 6.5    
105C 1 2.4 5.0 4.5 6.0 6.5   6.0 30.0 43.20 172.446.5 6.5    

MAJOR Enikő (2013)  -- Hungary 
KOZMA Anna (2013)  -- Hungary 

2

103B 1 2.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5   6.5 31.0 37.20 37.207.0 6.5    
301C 1 2.0 6.5 7.0 6.0 5.5   6.5 31.5 37.80 75.006.0 6.5    
203C 1 2.0 4.0 5.5 5.0 4.5   5.0 27.0 32.40 107.406.0 6.5    
403C 1 2.2 5.5 6.5 7.0 6.0   6.0 32.0 42.24 149.646.0 7.5    

AKIMOV Katerina (2014)  -- United States of America 
MARKS Sadie (2014)  -- United States of America 

3

103B 1 2.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   6.5 32.0 38.40 38.407.0 6.5    
301C 1 2.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 5.0   6.5 32.0 38.40 76.806.5 7.0    
403C 1 2.2 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0   5.0 26.5 34.98 111.786.0 5.0    
104C 1 2.2 4.0 4.0 5.5 5.0   6.0 27.0 35.64 147.426.0 6.0    

COLMENA GONZÁLEZ Harumi (2013)  -- Spain 
RODRÍGUEZ VIRLAN Aitana (2015)  -- Spain 

4

101B 1 2.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   6.0 32.5 39.00 39.007.5 6.5    
401B 1 2.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0   7.0 34.0 40.80 79.807.0 7.5    
403C 1 2.2 4.0 6.5 5.0 5.5   5.5 27.0 35.64 115.445.5 5.5    
203C 1 2.0 5.5 4.5 3.0 3.5   5.0 23.0 27.60 143.044.5 5.5    

ACKERMANN Nora (2014)  -- Germany 
KLIMEK Aurora (2014)  -- Germany 

5

401B 1 2.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.0   6.5 32.0 38.40 38.407.5 7.0    
103B 1 2.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   6.0 26.5 31.80 70.205.0 5.5    
201B 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0   6.5 29.5 28.32 98.526.5 6.0    
301C 1 1.6 6.5 5.0 6.0 6.5   7.5 34.0 32.64 131.166.5 7.5    

MEZŐSZENTGYÖRGYI Bora (2014)  -- Hungary 
SOLTI Lilla (2014)  -- Hungary 

6

101B 1 2.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   6.0 30.0 36.00 36.006.5 6.5    
401C 1 2.0 4.0 4.5 6.0 6.0   6.0 30.0 36.00 72.006.0 7.5    
201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 7.0 6.5   7.0 32.5 29.25 101.257.0 7.0    
103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   5.0 27.0 25.92 127.176.0 5.5    

CHWA Audrey (2014)  -- United States of America 
MACMASTER Kimber (2014)  -- United States of America 

7

401B 1 2.0 5.5 7.0 7.0 5.5   6.0 30.0 36.00 36.006.0 5.5    
201C 1 2.0 6.0 7.0 5.0 5.0   6.0 28.5 34.20 70.205.5 6.0    
301C 1 1.6 6.5 6.0 3.0 3.0   4.5 24.5 23.52 93.725.5 5.5    
103B 1 1.7 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   5.5 28.5 29.07 122.796.0 6.5    

KIRBY Clover (2015)  -- United States of America 
COHEN Abigail (2014)  -- United States of America 

8

103B 1 2.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 5.5   6.0 31.5 37.80 37.806.5 7.5    
201C 1 2.0 4.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   5.0 27.0 32.40 70.205.5 5.5    
403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 3.5 4.0   2.5 16.5 21.78 91.983.0 2.0    
104B 1 2.3 5.0 6.0 4.0 3.5   4.5 21.5 29.67 121.653.5 4.5    

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Group C/D Girls 1m Synchro
Dive Height DD E1 E2 E3 E4 E5 E6 S3 Total Points ScoreS4 S5S1 S2 Pen

LIA Hollós (2013)  -- Hungary 
LUCA Lakatos (2014)  -- Hungary 

9

101C 1 2.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 5.0   6.0 30.5 36.60 36.607.0 6.0    
401C 1 2.0 4.5 4.5 6.0 4.5   5.5 27.0 32.40 69.007.0 5.5    
201C 1 1.5 3.5 4.0 5.5 5.0   5.0 25.5 22.95 91.955.5 6.0    
103C 1 1.6 4.5 5.5 6.5 6.0   5.5 28.0 26.88 118.835.5 5.5    

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group D Boys 3m

BRAUN Matheo (2014) -- Germany 1
103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 7.0   19.0 30.40 30.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201B 3 1.8 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.5 31.50 61.90  Back Dive
403B 3 2.1 6.0 5.5 6.5 5.5 6.5   18.0 37.80 99.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.0 5.0   18.5 38.85 138.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist
303C 3 2.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 30.00 168.55  Reverse 1½ Somersaults
105B 3 2.4 6.0 5.5 7.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 43.20 211.75  Forward 2½ Somersaults
405C 3 2.7 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 48.60 260.35  Inward 2½ Somersaults

ALEMÁN QUINTANA Héctor (2014) -- Spain 2
401B 3 1.4 7.5 6.5 7.5 7.0 7.5   22.0 30.80 30.80  Inward Dive
103B 3 1.6 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 33.60 64.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201B 3 1.8 6.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 7.0   20.0 36.00 100.40  Back Dive
301B 3 1.9 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5   22.5 42.75 143.15  Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 33.00 176.15  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
105B 3 2.4 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.0   17.0 40.80 216.95  Forward 2½ Somersaults
403B 3 2.1 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.0 37.80 254.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

KOBUKAI Kanato (2014) -- United States of America 3
103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0   18.0 28.80 28.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201C 3 1.7 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 25.50 54.30  Back Dive
401B 3 1.4 6.5 7.5 6.5 6.5 7.5   20.5 28.70 83.00  Inward Dive
301C 3 1.8 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 5.5   17.0 30.60 113.60  Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 3.5 4.0   13.0 26.00 139.60  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.0 28.50 168.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105B 3 2.4 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5   17.0 40.80 208.90  Forward 2½ Somersaults

LETZEL Arian (2014) -- Germany 4
401B 3 1.4 6.0 5.5 6.5 5.5 6.5   18.0 25.20 25.20  Inward Dive
103B 3 1.6 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 24.80 50.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201B 3 1.8 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0   16.0 28.80 78.80  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 30.60 109.40  Reverse Dive
403C 3 1.9 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.0   14.5 27.55 136.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults
203C 3 1.9 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 33.25 170.20  Back 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   15.5 32.55 202.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

ESTES Kameron (2015) -- United States of America 5
103B 3 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.5   17.0 27.20 27.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201C 3 1.7 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 28.90 56.10  Back Dive
401B 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 4.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 24.50 80.60  Inward Dive

5231D 3 2.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 32.00 112.60  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
202C 3 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0   13.0 20.80 133.40  Back Somersault
403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.0 28.50 161.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105C 3 2.2 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.0   17.0 37.40 199.30  Forward 2½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group D Boys 3m

CARRILLO REYES Alejandro (2014) -- Spain 6
103B 3 1.6 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 26.40 26.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401B 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.5 24.50 50.90  Inward Dive
201B 3 1.8 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 32.40 83.30  Back Dive
301B 3 1.9 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 22.80 106.10  Reverse Dive

5211A 3 2.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.5   15.5 31.00 137.10  Back Dive ½ Twist
403C 3 1.9 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5   18.0 34.20 171.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105C 3 2.2 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.5 27.50 198.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults

JOHNSON Caleb (2016) -- United States of America 7
101B 3 1.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0   11.5 17.25 17.25  Forward Dive
201B 3 1.8 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0   15.0 27.00 44.25  Back Dive
401B 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0   15.0 21.00 65.25  Inward Dive
301B 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 28.50 93.75  Reverse Dive
103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.5 5.0 6.0   17.0 27.20 120.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 3 1.9 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 4.5   14.5 27.55 148.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.0 25.20 173.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

WIESER Moritz (2015) -- Austria 8
101C 3 1.4 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 21.00 21.00  Forward Dive
401B 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.0   14.5 20.30 41.30  Inward Dive
201A 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.5   14.5 27.55 68.85  Back Dive

5211B 3 1.9 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 27.55 96.40  Back Dive ½ Twist
103B 3 1.6 5.0 3.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.0 22.40 118.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 3 1.9 4.5 4.5 3.5 5.0 4.0   13.0 24.70 143.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults
202C 3 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.5 5.0 5.5   17.0 27.20 170.70  Back Somersault

KULOVITS Noah (2015) -- Austria 9
101B 3 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5   15.5 23.25 23.25  Forward Dive
401B 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 21.00 44.25  Inward Dive
201C 3 1.7 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 20.40 64.65  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.5   14.5 26.10 90.75  Reverse Dive
103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   17.0 27.20 117.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults
202C 3 1.6 5.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.5   15.0 24.00 141.95  Back Somersault
403C 3 1.9 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0   14.5 27.55 169.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

PRIMAVESI Theo (2015) -- Austria 10
101C 3 1.4 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0   14.0 19.60 19.60  Forward Dive
401C 3 1.3 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 21.45 41.05  Inward Dive
201C 3 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 25.50 66.55  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 4.5 4.5 4.5 3.5 4.0   13.0 23.40 89.95  Reverse Dive
203C 3 1.9 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.5   9.5 18.05 108.00  Back 1½ Somersaults
403C 3 1.9 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0   13.0 24.70 132.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults
103B 3 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 21.60 154.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

PRIMAVESI Otto (2016) -- Austria 11
101C 3 1.4 4.0 4.5 4.5 3.5 4.0   12.5 17.50 17.50  Forward Dive
401C 3 1.3 3.5 2.5 2.0 2.5 3.0   8.0 10.40 27.90  Inward Dive
301C 3 1.8 3.5 4.5 4.5 3.5 3.0   11.5 20.70 48.60  Reverse Dive
201C 3 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 4.5   15.5 26.35 74.95  Back Dive
103B 3 1.6 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.5   10.5 16.80 91.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5211A 3 2.0 4.5 2.5 3.0 1.0 2.5   8.0 16.00 107.75  Back Dive ½ Twist
302C 3 1.7 2.5 3.5 2.0 3.5 2.5   8.5 14.45 122.20  Reverse Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group D Boys 3m

DÉRI Vince (2014) -- Hungary 12
101C 3 1.4 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 16.80 16.80  Forward Dive
401C 3 1.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 16.80 1Inward Dive
201C 3 1.7 3.5 3.5 1.0 2.0 1.0   6.5 11.05 27.85  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 21.60 49.45  Reverse Dive
103C 3 1.5 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.5 4.5   13.0 19.50 68.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 3 1.9 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0   9.0 17.10 86.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5211A 3 2.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5   11.5 23.00 109.05  Back Dive ½ Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group C Boys 1m

KOÓS Ádám (2012) -- Hungary 1
401A 1 1.8 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.0 32.40 32.40  Inward Dive
201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 6.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 26.40 58.80  Back Dive
301B 1 1.7 7.5 7.0 8.0 7.0 7.0   21.5 36.55 95.35  Reverse Dive
103B 1 1.7 7.5 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.5   20.5 34.85 130.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 6.5 6.0 6.0 4.5 5.5   17.5 38.50 168.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist
403B 1 2.4 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 44.40 213.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults
203B 1 2.3 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 37.95 251.05  Back 1½ Somersaults
105C 1 2.4 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 40.80 291.85  Forward 2½ Somersaults

MONTESERÍN GARVIN Pablo (2013) -- Spain 2
103B 1 1.7 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 35.70 35.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 1 2.2 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.5   19.0 41.80 77.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults
201B 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.5   14.5 23.20 100.70  Back Dive
301B 1 1.7 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 35.70 136.40  Reverse Dive

5211A 1 1.8 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 35.10 171.50  Back Dive ½ Twist
203C 1 2.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 32.00 203.50  Back 1½ Somersaults
105C 1 2.4 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   13.5 32.40 235.90  Forward 2½ Somersaults
303C 1 2.1 7.0 6.5 7.5 7.0 7.5   21.5 45.15 281.05  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

PRUNNER Lorenz (2012) -- Austria 3
103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.5 31.45 31.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 1 2.2 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   17.5 38.50 69.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults
201B 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5   18.0 28.80 98.75  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 28.80 127.55  Reverse Dive

5122D 1 1.9 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.5   17.5 33.25 160.80  Forward Somersault 1 Twist
104C 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0   16.5 36.30 197.10  Forward Double Somersault
203C 1 2.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 34.00 231.10  Back 1½ Somersaults

5223D 1 2.3 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 40.25 271.35  Back Somersault 1½ Twists

WESTPHAL Artur (2013) -- Germany 4
103B 1 1.7 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.5 26.35 26.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201B 1 1.6 6.5 6.0 7.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 31.20 57.55  Back Dive
301B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 30.60 88.15  Reverse Dive
401A 1 1.8 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 5.5   19.5 35.10 123.25  Inward Dive

5132D 1 2.2 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 36.30 159.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist
403B 1 2.4 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5   16.5 39.60 199.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105C 1 2.4 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0   17.0 40.80 239.95  Forward 2½ Somersaults
203C 1 2.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.5 4.5   12.0 24.00 263.95  Back 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group C Boys 1m

HARTUNG Oskar (2012) -- Germany 5
103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 27.20 27.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201B 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 5.5   18.5 29.60 56.80  Back Dive
301B 1 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 27.20 84.00  Reverse Dive
401A 1 1.8 6.0 5.0 6.5 6.0 6.5   18.5 33.30 117.30  Inward Dive

5122D 1 1.9 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.0 32.30 149.60  Forward Somersault 1 Twist
403C 1 2.2 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 39.60 189.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults
104C 1 2.2 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 37.40 226.60  Forward Double Somersault
203C 1 2.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 31.00 257.60  Back 1½ Somersaults

SIPS Konrad (2012) -- Germany 6
103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.5 5.0 6.5 6.0   18.5 31.45 31.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 24.80 56.25  Back Dive
301B 1 1.7 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 29.75 86.00  Reverse Dive
401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.5   19.5 29.25 115.25  Inward Dive

5132D 1 2.2 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.0   14.5 31.90 147.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist
105C 1 2.4 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0   13.5 32.40 179.55  Forward 2½ Somersaults
403B 1 2.4 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.5   13.5 32.40 211.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults
203B 1 2.3 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.0   16.5 37.95 249.90  Back 1½ Somersaults

RIDWALD Jakob (2013) -- Austria 7
103B 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 7.0   18.5 31.45 31.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401B 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   18.5 27.75 59.20  Inward Dive
201B 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.5   14.0 22.40 81.60  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 24.00 105.60  Reverse Dive

5231D 1 2.1 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0   16.0 33.60 139.20  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
5223D 1 2.3 5.0 2.0 3.0 5.0 5.0   13.0 29.90 169.10  Back Somersault 1½ Twists

403C 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   18.5 40.70 209.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105C 1 2.4 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.5 30.00 239.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults

SCHNUR Oskar (2012) -- Austria 8
103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.5 28.05 28.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 1 2.2 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 39.60 67.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults
201B 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 23.20 90.85  Back Dive
301B 1 1.7 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0   13.5 22.95 113.80  Reverse Dive

5221D 1 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 27.20 141.00  Back Somersault ½ Twist
104B 1 2.3 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 36.80 177.80  Forward Double Somersault
203C 1 2.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 34.00 211.80  Back 1½ Somersaults
303C 1 2.1 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0   13.0 27.30 239.10  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

SHAH Rishaan (2013) -- United States of America 9
103B 1 1.7 5.0 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.0   14.5 24.65 24.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0   15.5 24.80 49.45  Back Dive
301B 1 1.7 4.5 4.0 4.0 5.0 5.0   13.5 22.95 72.40  Reverse Dive
401B 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 26.25 98.65  Inward Dive

5223D 1 2.3 4.5 3.0 3.5 3.5 4.5   11.5 26.45 125.10  Back Somersault 1½ Twists
203C 1 2.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.5   18.0 36.00 161.10  Back 1½ Somersaults
403C 1 2.2 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 38.50 199.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults
104C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   15.5 34.10 233.70  Forward Double Somersault

BARANYAI Francesco (2012) -- Hungary 10
401B 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   18.5 27.75 27.75  Inward Dive

5132D 1 2.2 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 4.5   16.0 35.20 62.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist
301B 1 1.7 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 30.60 93.55  Reverse Dive
103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 4.5   15.5 24.80 118.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults
203C 1 2.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.0 28.00 146.35  Back 1½ Somersaults
403C 1 2.2 4.5 5.0 5.5 6.5 6.0   16.5 36.30 182.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults
303C 1 2.1 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.5   11.5 24.15 206.80  Reverse 1½ Somersaults
105C 1 2.4 4.0 4.5 3.0 2.5 3.0   10.0 24.00 230.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen
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UBALDE Mario (2012) -- United States of America 11
401B 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 7.0   17.5 26.25 26.25  Inward Dive
103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.0   16.0 27.20 53.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 25.60 79.05  Back Dive
301B 1 1.7 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   13.5 22.95 102.00  Reverse Dive

5231D 1 2.1 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 28.35 130.35  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
203C 1 2.0 3.0 3.0 2.5 3.0 2.5   8.5 17.00 147.35  Back 1½ Somersaults
104C 1 2.2 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0   17.0 37.40 184.75  Forward Double Somersault
403C 1 2.2 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   11.5 25.30 210.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

MÁRTON Tóth Gáti (2013) -- Hungary 12
103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 28.05 28.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.0 24.00 52.05  Inward Dive
201B 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   12.5 20.00 72.05  Back Dive
301B 1 1.7 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0   13.5 22.95 95.00  Reverse Dive

5211A 1 1.8 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.5 26.10 121.10  Back Dive ½ Twist
104C 1 2.2 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0   17.5 38.50 159.60  Forward Double Somersault
203C 1 2.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 24.00 183.60  Back 1½ Somersaults

5122D 1 1.9 3.5 3.0 3.0 4.0 4.0   10.5 19.95 203.55  Forward Somersault 1 Twist

MCANDREWS Liam (2012) -- United States of America 13
103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   15.5 26.35 26.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 5.0   13.0 19.50 45.85  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   12.5 20.00 65.85  Reverse Dive
403C 1 2.2 3.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5   10.5 23.10 88.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5122D 1 1.9 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 30.40 119.35  Forward Somersault 1 Twist
104C 1 2.2 4.0 3.0 4.5 3.5 3.5   11.0 24.20 143.55  Forward Double Somersault
203C 1 2.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5   16.5 33.00 176.55  Back 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 3.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 3.5   12.5 26.25 202.80  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

WISCHIN Kian (2013) -- Austria 14
103B 1 1.7 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 22.95 22.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401C 1 1.4 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 25.20 48.15  Inward Dive
201B 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.5   17.0 27.20 75.35  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.0 22.40 97.75  Reverse Dive

5221D 1 1.7 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0   15.0 25.50 123.25  Back Somersault ½ Twist
104C 1 2.2 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5   11.5 25.30 148.55  Forward Double Somersault
403C 1 2.2 2.5 2.5 3.0 3.0 2.0   8.0 17.60 166.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults
203C 1 2.0 3.5 3.5 3.0 4.5 4.0   11.0 22.00 188.15  Back 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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MACMASTER Kimber (2014) -- United States of America 1
103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.0 30.40 30.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201B 3 1.8 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5   12.5 22.50 52.90  Back Dive
403C 3 1.9 4.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   14.0 26.60 79.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   17.0 34.00 113.50  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
105C 3 2.2 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 36.30 149.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0   16.0 38.40 188.20  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

KIRBY Clover (2015) -- United States of America 2
103C 3 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 27.00 27.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201C 3 1.7 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5   14.5 24.65 51.65  Back Dive

5132D 3 2.1 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 2.5   16.5 34.65 86.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist
203C 3 1.9 4.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0   14.5 27.55 113.85  Back 1½ Somersaults
403B 3 2.1 5.5 4.5 6.0 5.5 4.5   15.5 32.55 146.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105B 3 2.4 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 40.80 187.20  Forward 2½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group D Girls 3m

FUENTES CORTES Marina (2015) -- Spain 3
103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 26.40 26.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401B 3 1.4 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.0   19.0 26.60 53.00  Inward Dive
201B 3 1.8 5.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.0   13.5 24.30 77.30  Back Dive
301B 3 1.9 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 5.5   20.5 38.95 116.25  Reverse Dive
203C 3 1.9 5.5 4.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 29.45 145.70  Back 1½ Somersaults
403B 3 2.1 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 37.80 183.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

ACKERMANN Nora (2014) -- Germany 4
103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 5.5   19.0 30.40 30.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 3 1.9 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5   11.5 21.85 52.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults
201B 3 1.8 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0   20.0 36.00 88.25  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 32.40 120.65  Reverse Dive
203C 3 1.9 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 33.25 153.90  Back 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 5.0 3.5 3.5 5.5 5.0   13.5 28.35 182.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

COHEN Abigail (2014) -- United States of America 5
103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.0 27.20 27.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults
301C 3 1.8 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 3.5   12.0 21.60 48.80  Reverse Dive
403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.5   16.5 31.35 80.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 32.00 112.15  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
5132D 3 2.1 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 3.5   13.5 28.35 140.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 3 2.4 5.0 5.5 6.5 5.0 6.0   16.5 39.60 180.10  Forward 2½ Somersaults

AKIMOV Katerina (2014) -- United States of America / United States of America 6
103B 3 1.6 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.0 22.40 22.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 4.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 29.00 51.40  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
301C 3 1.8 6.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 30.60 82.00  Reverse Dive
403C 3 1.9 4.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0   17.5 33.25 115.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105C 3 2.2 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.5   17.5 38.50 153.75  Forward 2½ Somersaults
405C 3 2.7 3.0 3.5 3.5 2.5 2.5   9.0 24.30 178.05  Inward 2½ Somersaults

MARKS Sadie (2014) -- United States of America / United States of America 7
103B 3 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0   13.5 21.60 21.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201C 3 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 28.05 49.65  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 29.70 79.35  Reverse Dive
403C 3 1.9 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 25.65 105.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults
404C 3 2.4 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.0   15.5 37.20 142.20  Inward Double Somersault
105C 3 2.2 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 35.20 177.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults

RODRÍGUEZ VIRLAN Aitana (2015) -- Spain 8
103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5   15.0 24.00 24.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201B 3 1.8 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.5 22.50 46.50  Back Dive
301B 3 1.9 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 37.05 83.55  Reverse Dive
403C 3 1.9 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.0 36.10 119.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105C 3 2.2 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 26.40 146.05  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.0 30.00 176.05  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

FEHÉR Anna Flóra (2014) -- Hungary 9
403C 3 1.9 4.0 4.5 5.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 25.65 25.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults
103C 3 1.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 25.50 51.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201C 3 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.5   17.5 29.75 80.90  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.5   15.5 27.90 108.80  Reverse Dive
105C 3 2.2 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 33.00 141.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults
203C 3 1.9 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 29.45 171.25  Back 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group D Girls 3m

MEZŐSZENTGYÖRGYI Bora (2014) -- Hungary 10
101B 3 1.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   19.0 28.50 28.50  Forward Dive
401B 3 1.4 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.0   16.5 23.10 51.60  Inward Dive
201C 3 1.7 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.5 31.45 83.05  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.0   17.5 31.50 114.55  Reverse Dive
403C 3 1.9 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 33.25 147.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105C 3 2.2 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 2.0   10.5 23.10 170.90  Forward 2½ Somersaults

CHWA Audrey (2014) -- United States of America 11
401B 3 1.4 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.5   20.0 28.00 28.00  Inward Dive
201C 3 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0   18.0 30.60 58.60  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.5   16.0 28.80 87.40  Reverse Dive
103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 28.80 116.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults
203C 3 1.9 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 3.5   15.5 29.45 145.65  Back 1½ Somersaults
403B 3 2.1 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.0 25.20 170.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults

VINCZE Panna (2015) -- Hungary 12
101C 3 1.4 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 29.40 29.40  Forward Dive
401C 3 1.3 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 23.40 52.80  Inward Dive
201C 3 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 27.20 80.00  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 29.70 109.70  Reverse Dive
103C 3 1.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0   17.0 25.50 135.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 3 1.9 6.0 6.0 7.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 34.20 169.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

SOLTI Lilla (2014) -- Hungary 13
101C 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.5 24.50 24.50  Forward Dive
401C 3 1.3 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 19.50 44.00  Inward Dive
201C 3 1.7 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.0   19.0 32.30 76.30  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   14.0 25.20 101.50  Reverse Dive
103C 3 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 24.00 125.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 3 1.9 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 30.40 155.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults

JOHANNSON Eleanor (2015) -- United States of America 14
101B 3 1.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   14.5 21.75 21.75  Forward Dive
401C 3 1.3 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 19.50 41.25  Inward Dive
201C 3 1.7 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0   16.5 28.05 69.30  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5   18.5 33.30 102.60  Reverse Dive
103B 3 1.6 5.0 6.5 7.0 5.5 5.5   17.5 28.00 130.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 3 1.9 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5   10.5 19.95 150.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

KLIMEK Aurora (2014) -- Germany 15
101B 3 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 22.50 22.50  Forward Dive
401B 3 1.4 4.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   13.5 18.90 41.40  Inward Dive
201B 3 1.8 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0   20.0 36.00 77.40  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.5   11.0 19.80 97.20  Reverse Dive
103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 4.0   14.5 23.20 120.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403B 3 2.1 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 28.35 148.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

LUKASEVYCH Mariia (2015) -- Hungary 16
101B 3 1.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 24.00 24.00  Forward Dive
401B 3 1.4 5.0 7.0 4.5 5.0 4.0   14.5 20.30 44.30  Inward Dive
201C 3 1.7 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.5 24.65 68.95  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5   13.0 23.40 92.35  Reverse Dive
103C 3 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 114.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 3 1.9 4.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.5   11.0 20.90 135.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group D Girls 3m

NÖDL Eva (2015) -- Austria 17
101C 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 25.20 25.20  Forward Dive
401C 3 1.3 5.0 4.5 5.0 6.0 4.5   14.5 18.85 44.05  Inward Dive
201C 3 1.7 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.0 20.40 64.45  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 5.0   13.5 24.30 88.75  Reverse Dive
103C 3 1.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 20.25 109.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 3 1.9 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.5   13.5 25.65 134.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

KOZAK Chiara (2015) -- Hungary 18
101C 3 1.4 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 16.80 16.80  Forward Dive
401C 3 1.3 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.0   9.5 12.35 29.15  Inward Dive
201C 3 1.7 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5   11.5 19.55 48.70  Back Dive

5211A 3 2.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.0 24.00 72.70  Back Dive ½ Twist
103C 3 1.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5   10.5 15.75 88.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 3 1.9 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 25.65 114.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group C Girls 1m

BOTH Franciska (2012) -- Hungary 1
401A 1 1.8 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.5 35.10 35.10  Inward Dive
103B 1 1.7 5.5 4.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.0 28.90 64.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201B 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 28.00 92.00  Back Dive
301B 1 1.7 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.5   21.5 36.55 128.55  Reverse Dive

5132D 1 2.2 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 38.50 167.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist
403B 1 2.4 6.0 6.5 5.0 6.0 7.0   18.5 44.40 211.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105C 1 2.4 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   19.0 45.60 257.05  Forward 2½ Somersaults

FEHÉR Luca (2012) -- Hungary 2
401A 1 1.8 6.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.0   19.0 34.20 34.20  Inward Dive
103B 1 1.7 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.5 6.5   20.0 34.00 68.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201B 1 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.5 6.5   19.5 31.20 99.40  Back Dive
301B 1 1.7 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.0 32.30 131.70  Reverse Dive

5132D 1 2.2 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 37.40 169.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist
403B 1 2.4 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.0 36.00 205.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105C 1 2.4 5.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.0   18.5 44.40 249.50  Forward 2½ Somersaults

BOTH Johanna (2012) -- Hungary 3
401A 1 1.8 6.0 6.5 6.0 7.0 7.0   19.5 35.10 35.10  Inward Dive
103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 29.75 64.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201B 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 28.80 93.65  Back Dive
301B 1 1.7 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.0 32.30 125.95  Reverse Dive

5231D 1 2.1 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 33.60 159.55  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
403B 1 2.4 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.5 42.00 201.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105C 1 2.4 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5   13.5 32.40 233.95  Forward 2½ Somersaults

MAJOR Enikő (2013) -- Hungary 4
103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0   16.5 28.05 28.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201B 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 28.80 56.85  Back Dive
301B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.0   18.0 30.60 87.45  Reverse Dive

5221D 1 1.7 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 25.50 112.95  Back Somersault ½ Twist
403C 1 2.2 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 38.50 151.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults
104C 1 2.2 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 33.00 184.45  Forward Double Somersault
203C 1 2.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0   17.5 35.00 219.45  Back 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group C Girls 1m

SANTOS RAMOS Laura (2013) -- Spain 5
103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.5 6.0   19.5 33.15 33.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 1 2.2 4.0 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.5   12.5 27.50 60.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults
201B 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0   17.0 27.20 87.85  Back Dive
301B 1 1.7 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 25.50 113.35  Reverse Dive

5211A 1 1.8 4.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 3.5   15.0 27.00 140.35  Back Dive ½ Twist
203C 1 2.0 4.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 35.00 175.35  Back 1½ Somersaults
104B 1 2.3 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 3.5   12.0 27.60 202.95  Forward Double Somersault

KOZMA Anna (2013) -- Hungary 6
103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.5 26.35 26.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 24.00 50.35  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 26.40 76.75  Reverse Dive

5221D 1 1.7 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 28.90 105.65  Back Somersault ½ Twist
403C 1 2.2 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 37.40 143.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults
104C 1 2.2 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5   16.0 35.20 178.25  Forward Double Somersault
203C 1 2.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 3.5   12.0 24.00 202.25  Back 1½ Somersaults

COLMENA GONZÁLEZ Harumi (2013) -- Spain 7
103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   16.5 28.05 28.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201B 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.0 22.40 50.45  Back Dive
301B 1 1.7 3.5 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.5 21.25 71.70  Reverse Dive
401B 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 27.00 98.70  Inward Dive

5231D 1 2.1 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.0   14.0 29.40 128.10  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
105C 1 2.4 4.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.0   13.5 32.40 160.50  Forward 2½ Somersaults
403B 1 2.4 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 36.00 196.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

BUBLA Helka (2012) -- Hungary 8
401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 27.00 27.00  Inward Dive
103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 25.50 52.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201B 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0   13.0 20.80 73.30  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.0 24.00 97.30  Reverse Dive

5211A 1 1.8 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5   12.0 21.60 118.90  Back Dive ½ Twist
104C 1 2.2 5.0 4.5 5.0 3.0 4.0   13.5 29.70 148.60  Forward Double Somersault
403C 1 2.2 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 26.40 175.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

ÁBRAHÁM Zsófia (2012) -- Hungary 9
101B 1 1.3 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 21.45 21.45  Forward Dive
401B 1 1.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 21.75 43.20  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.0 22.50 65.70  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.0 24.00 89.70  Reverse Dive

5221D 1 1.7 3.0 2.0 2.0 2.5 2.0   6.5 11.05 100.75  Back Somersault ½ Twist
203C 1 2.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.5 25.00 125.75  Back 1½ Somersaults
403C 1 2.2 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.0 30.80 156.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

KAPOSI Borbála (2012) -- Hungary 10
101B 1 1.3 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.0 19.50 19.50  Forward Dive
401B 1 1.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 24.75 44.25  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.0   14.5 21.75 66.00  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.5 20.00 86.00  Reverse Dive

5211A 1 1.8 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 1.5   11.0 19.80 105.80  Back Dive ½ Twist
103B 1 1.7 3.0 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.0   7.5 12.75 118.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults
402C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 23.20 141.75  Inward Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group C Girls 1m

LIA Hollós (2013) -- Hungary 11
101B 1 1.3 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0   16.5 21.45 21.45  Forward Dive
401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 5.5   17.0 25.50 46.95  Inward Dive
201B 1 1.6 4.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.0   13.5 21.60 68.55  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.5 23.20 91.75  Reverse Dive

5211A 1 1.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 91.75 1Back Dive ½ Twist
103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5   15.0 25.50 117.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults
402C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   14.0 22.40 139.65  Inward Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Group C/D Boys 1m Synchro
Dive Height DD E1 E2 E3 E4 E5 E6 S3 Total Points ScoreS4 S5S1 S2 Pen

BARANYAI Francesco (2012)  -- Hungary 
KOÓS Ádám (2012)  -- Hungary 

1

401B 1 2.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0   7.5 35.0 42.00 42.007.5 7.5    
301C 1 2.0 6.5 6.5 5.5 5.5   7.0 33.5 40.20 82.207.5 7.0    
203C 1 2.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.0   4.5 28.5 34.20 116.406.0 6.5    
403C 1 2.2 7.0 6.0 6.5 7.0   7.5 35.0 46.20 162.607.0 7.0    

SCHNUR Oskar (2012)  -- Austria 
RIDWALD Jakob (2013)  -- Austria 

2

301B 1 2.0 5.5 4.5 6.0 6.0   5.0 29.5 35.40 35.407.0 6.0    
103B 1 2.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   4.0 29.0 34.80 70.206.5 7.0    
104B 1 2.3 3.5 3.5 5.0 5.0   6.5 28.0 38.64 108.846.0 7.0    
403C 1 2.2 4.5 4.0 5.5 6.0   4.0 26.5 34.98 143.826.0 6.5    

HARTUNG Oskar (2012)  -- Germany 
LETZEL Arian (2014)  -- Germany 

3

201B 1 2.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5   7.0 34.0 40.80 40.807.0 8.0    
401B 1 2.0 4.5 4.5 6.5 6.5   6.0 29.5 35.40 76.206.0 6.5    
403C 1 2.2 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   6.5 31.0 40.92 117.126.5 6.0    
103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 6.5 7.0   3.5 25.5 26.01 143.135.5 5.0    

KOBUKAI Kanato (2014)  -- United States of America 
ESTES Kameron (2015)  -- United States of America 

4

101B 1 2.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   6.0 31.5 37.80 37.807.5 6.5    
401B 1 2.0 7.5 6.5 7.0 6.0   8.0 35.5 42.60 80.408.0 6.0    

5221D 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   5.5 29.0 29.58 109.986.5 7.0    
103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   6.5 31.0 31.62 141.606.0 5.5    

UBALDE Mario (2012)  -- United States of America 
SHAH Rishaan (2013)  -- United States of America 

5

401B 1 2.0 6.5 5.0 6.0 6.0   6.0 30.0 36.00 36.006.0 6.0    
103B 1 2.0 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.5   6.0 28.5 34.20 70.206.0 6.5    
104C 1 2.2 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   7.0 32.5 42.90 113.107.0 7.0    
403C 1 2.2 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.5   1.0 14.5 19.14 132.243.5 1.0    

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group D Girls Platform

FEHÉR Anna Flóra (2014) -- Hungary 1
103C 5 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 28.80 28.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201C 5 1.5 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 29.25 58.05  Back Dive
301C 5 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.0   14.0 22.40 80.45  Reverse Dive
403C 5 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.5   17.5 38.50 118.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults
203C 5 2.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.5 39.00 157.95  Back 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group D Girls Platform

ACKERMANN Nora (2014) -- Germany 2
401B 5 1.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.5   19.5 29.25 29.25  Inward Dive
301C 5 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.5 7.0 6.0   17.0 27.20 56.45  Reverse Dive
612B 5 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   15.5 26.35 82.80  Armstand Somersault
103B 5 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.5 28.05 110.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 5 2.2 6.5 6.5 7.5 7.0 6.5   20.0 44.00 154.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults

MACMASTER Kimber (2014) -- United States of America 3
103C 5 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0   15.5 24.80 24.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults
612B 5 1.7 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 31.45 56.25  Armstand Somersault

5231D 5 2.1 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5   16.0 33.60 89.85  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
105C 5 2.4 4.0 3.5 4.5 3.5 3.5   11.0 26.40 116.25  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 5 2.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 33.75 150.00  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

RODRÍGUEZ VIRLAN Aitana (2015) -- Spain 4
103B 5 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.5 29.75 29.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201B 5 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 25.60 55.35  Back Dive
301B 5 1.7 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 28.90 84.25  Reverse Dive
403C 5 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 33.00 117.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 5 2.1 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 30.45 147.70  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

KIRBY Clover (2015) -- United States of America 5
103B 5 1.7 6.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.0   17.0 28.90 28.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201B 5 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 21.60 50.50  Back Dive
612B 5 1.7 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5   13.5 22.95 73.45  Armstand Somersault

5132D 5 2.2 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 36.30 109.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist
105C 5 2.4 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5   13.0 31.20 140.95  Forward 2½ Somersaults

AKIMOV Katerina (2014) -- United States of America / United States of America 6
103B 5 1.7 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 27.20 27.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 5 2.1 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.5   13.5 28.35 55.55  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
301C 5 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0   15.5 24.80 80.35  Reverse Dive
403C 5 2.2 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.0 28.60 108.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults
612B 5 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 27.20 136.15  Armstand Somersault

FUENTES CORTES Marina (2015) -- Spain 7
401B 5 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   18.5 27.75 27.75  Inward Dive
103B 5 1.7 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0   17.5 29.75 57.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults
301B 5 1.7 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.0 22.10 79.60  Reverse Dive
612B 5 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0   16.5 28.05 107.65  Armstand Somersault
403C 5 2.2 5.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.5   12.5 27.50 135.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

MEZŐSZENTGYÖRGYI Bora (2014) -- Hungary 8
401C 5 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 25.20 25.20  Inward Dive
201C 5 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 23.25 48.45  Back Dive
301C 5 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.5   18.5 29.60 78.05  Reverse Dive
103C 5 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   13.5 21.60 99.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 5 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   15.5 34.10 133.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

CHWA Audrey (2014) -- United States of America 9
401B 5 1.5 6.0 5.5 4.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 25.50 25.50  Inward Dive
201C 5 1.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.5   14.0 21.00 46.50  Back Dive
301C 5 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.0   14.5 23.20 69.70  Reverse Dive
103B 5 1.7 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 27.20 96.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 5 2.2 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.5   15.5 34.10 131.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group D Girls Platform

COHEN Abigail (2014) -- United States of America 10
101B 5 1.3 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 19.50 19.50  Forward Dive
401B 5 1.5 6.0 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 24.75 44.25  Inward Dive
612C 5 1.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.5 21.75 66.00  Armstand Somersault
103B 5 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 26.35 92.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 5 2.1 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 6.0   16.0 33.60 125.95  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

JOHANNSON Eleanor (2015) -- United States of America 11
401C 5 1.4 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 21.00 21.00  Inward Dive
201C 5 1.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   16.0 24.00 45.00  Back Dive
301C 5 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 23.20 68.20  Reverse Dive
103C 5 1.6 5.0 5.5 4.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 23.20 91.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 5 2.2 4.0 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.5   12.5 27.50 118.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults

MARKS Sadie (2014) -- United States of America / United States of America 12
401C 5 1.4 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5   15.0 21.00 21.00  Inward Dive
201C 5 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.0 25.50 46.50  Back Dive
301C 5 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0   14.0 22.40 68.90  Reverse Dive
103B 5 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5   15.0 25.50 94.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults
612B 5 1.7 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 22.95 117.35  Armstand Somersault

SOLTI Lilla (2014) -- Hungary 13
101C 5 1.2 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Dive
401C 5 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 21.00 39.00  Inward Dive
201C 5 1.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 6.0   15.0 22.50 61.50  Back Dive
103C 5 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 24.80 86.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 5 2.2 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.0 30.80 117.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

VINCZE Panna (2015) -- Hungary 14
101B 5 1.3 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 22.75 22.75  Forward Dive
401C 5 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 22.40 45.15  Inward Dive
201C 5 1.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.5 18.75 63.90  Back Dive
301C 5 1.6 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 28.00 91.90  Reverse Dive
103C 5 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   15.5 24.80 116.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group C Girls 3m

FEHÉR Luca (2012) -- Hungary 1
403B 3 2.1 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0   20.5 43.05 43.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults
103B 3 1.6 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5   20.5 32.80 75.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201B 3 1.8 7.0 7.5 7.0 6.5 7.0   21.0 37.80 113.65  Back Dive
301B 3 1.9 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0   21.0 39.90 153.55  Reverse Dive

5132D 3 2.1 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 34.65 188.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist
405C 3 2.7 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 49.95 238.15  Inward 2½ Somersaults
205C 3 2.8 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 46.20 284.35  Back 2½ Somersaults

BOTH Franciska (2012) -- Hungary 2
403B 3 2.1 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 37.80 37.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults
103B 3 1.6 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 33.60 71.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201B 3 1.8 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.5 35.10 106.50  Back Dive
301B 3 1.9 6.5 6.5 7.5 6.5 7.0   20.0 38.00 144.50  Reverse Dive

5132D 3 2.1 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 36.75 181.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist
405C 3 2.7 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 45.90 227.15  Inward 2½ Somersaults
205C 3 2.8 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 46.20 273.35  Back 2½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group C Girls 3m

BOTH Johanna (2012) -- Hungary 3
403B 3 2.1 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 40.95 40.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults
103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.0 24.00 64.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201B 3 1.8 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.5   17.0 30.60 95.55  Back Dive
301B 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 4.5   16.5 31.35 126.90  Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   17.5 35.00 161.90  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
105B 3 2.4 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.5   18.0 43.20 205.10  Forward 2½ Somersaults
405C 3 2.7 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 48.60 253.70  Inward 2½ Somersaults

SANTOS RAMOS Laura (2013) -- Spain 4
103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.5   19.5 31.20 31.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403B 3 2.1 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.0   18.0 37.80 69.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults
201B 3 1.8 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5   20.5 36.90 105.90  Back Dive
301B 3 1.9 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 31.35 137.25  Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.0 38.00 175.25  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
404C 3 2.4 2.0 2.0 3.5 3.5 3.5   9.0 21.60 196.85  Inward Double Somersault
105B 3 2.4 3.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   13.5 32.40 229.25  Forward 2½ Somersaults

COLMENA GONZÁLEZ Harumi (2013) -- Spain 5
103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 28.80 28.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201B 3 1.8 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.0 25.20 54.00  Back Dive
301B 3 1.9 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.5 33.25 87.25  Reverse Dive
403B 3 2.1 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 35.70 122.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 30.00 152.95  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
105B 3 2.4 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.0 31.20 184.15  Forward 2½ Somersaults
405C 3 2.7 4.5 4.5 5.0 6.0 4.5   14.0 37.80 221.95  Inward 2½ Somersaults

MAJOR Enikő (2013) -- Hungary 6
403C 3 1.9 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 5.5   17.0 32.30 32.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults
103B 3 1.6 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 27.20 59.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201B 3 1.8 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   19.0 34.20 93.70  Back Dive
301B 3 1.9 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 30.40 124.10  Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 2.0 1.5 2.0 1.0 2.0   5.5 11.00 135.10  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
105C 3 2.2 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 35.20 170.30  Forward 2½ Somersaults
303C 3 2.0 4.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5   10.5 21.00 191.30  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

KOZMA Anna (2013) -- Hungary 7
403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.0 28.50 28.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults
103B 3 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   16.0 25.60 54.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201B 3 1.8 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.5 22.50 76.60  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 27.90 104.50  Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 3.5 3.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   11.5 23.00 127.50  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
105C 3 2.2 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   13.5 29.70 157.20  Forward 2½ Somersaults
405C 3 2.7 3.5 3.5 4.5 4.0 4.0   11.5 31.05 188.25  Inward 2½ Somersaults

BUBLA Helka (2012) -- Hungary 8
401B 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 23.10 23.10  Inward Dive
101B 3 1.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5   11.0 16.50 39.60  Forward Dive
201B 3 1.8 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.0 23.40 63.00  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0   15.0 27.00 90.00  Reverse Dive

5211A 3 2.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 2.5   12.5 25.00 115.00  Back Dive ½ Twist
103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 26.40 141.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.0 28.50 169.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group D Boys 1m

BRAUN Matheo (2014) -- Germany 1
103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.5   19.5 33.15 33.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group D Boys 1m

201B 1 1.6 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 31.20 64.35  Back Dive
301B 1 1.7 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5   13.0 22.10 86.45  Reverse Dive
403C 1 2.2 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.0   19.5 42.90 129.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults
203C 1 2.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 3.5   14.0 28.00 157.35  Back 1½ Somersaults
104C 1 2.2 5.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.5   18.0 39.60 196.95  Forward Double Somersault

5122D 1 1.9 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   17.5 33.25 230.20  Forward Somersault 1 Twist

ALEMÁN QUINTANA Héctor (2014) -- Spain 2
401B 1 1.5 7.0 7.5 6.5 6.5 8.0   21.0 31.50 31.50  Inward Dive
103B 1 1.7 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 7.0   18.5 31.45 62.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201B 1 1.6 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 8.5   21.0 33.60 96.55  Back Dive

5231D 1 2.1 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.0   13.0 27.30 123.85  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
104B 1 2.3 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 36.80 160.65  Forward Double Somersault
403C 1 2.2 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 29.70 190.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults
203C 1 2.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 7.5   18.0 36.00 226.35  Back 1½ Somersaults

CARRILLO REYES Alejandro (2014) -- Spain 3
103B 1 1.7 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.0 22.10 22.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401B 1 1.5 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 23.25 45.35  Inward Dive
201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.5   16.5 26.40 71.75  Back Dive
301B 1 1.7 5.0 5.5 6.5 5.5 6.5   17.5 29.75 101.50  Reverse Dive

5211A 1 1.8 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 7.0   17.5 31.50 133.00  Back Dive ½ Twist
403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.5   16.0 35.20 168.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults
104C 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 37.40 205.60  Forward Double Somersault

LETZEL Arian (2014) -- Germany 4
401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5   16.5 24.75 24.75  Inward Dive
103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.5 26.35 51.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201B 1 1.6 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 5.5   18.0 28.80 79.90  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.0 4.0 5.0   15.5 24.80 104.70  Reverse Dive
403C 1 2.2 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0   13.0 28.60 133.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults
104C 1 2.2 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 35.20 168.50  Forward Double Somersault

5122D 1 1.9 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.0 5.0   13.5 25.65 194.15  Forward Somersault 1 Twist

KOBUKAI Kanato (2014) -- United States of America 5
103B 1 1.7 5.5 7.0 6.0 5.0 7.0   18.5 31.45 31.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 3.5   13.0 19.50 50.95  Back Dive
403C 1 2.2 6.0 5.0 5.5 4.0 4.5   15.0 33.00 83.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults
301C 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.5 4.5 7.0   18.0 28.80 112.75  Reverse Dive

5223D 1 2.3 1.0 2.0 2.0 0.5 0.0   3.5 8.05 120.80  Back Somersault 1½ Twists
203C 1 2.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.5   15.0 30.00 150.80  Back 1½ Somersaults
104B 1 2.3 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.0   13.0 29.90 180.70  Forward Double Somersault

PRIMAVESI Theo (2015) -- Austria 6
101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0   15.5 18.60 18.60  Forward Dive
401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.0 21.00 39.60  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 22.50 62.10  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.0 25.60 87.70  Reverse Dive
203C 1 2.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5   13.0 26.00 113.70  Back 1½ Somersaults
302C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0   16.5 26.40 140.10  Reverse Somersault
103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.5   14.0 23.80 163.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

JOHNSON Caleb (2016) -- United States of America 7
103B 1 1.7 4.5 5.5 4.5 3.0 4.0   13.0 22.10 22.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201B 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 3.5   13.5 21.60 43.70  Back Dive
301B 1 1.7 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.5 21.25 64.95  Reverse Dive
401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.0 22.50 87.45  Inward Dive

5122D 1 1.9 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.0 26.60 114.05  Forward Somersault 1 Twist
203C 1 2.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.0 2.5   8.5 17.00 131.05  Back 1½ Somersaults
104C 1 2.2 4.0 4.0 3.5 2.5 3.5   11.0 24.20 155.25  Forward Double Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group D Boys 1m

KULOVITS Noah (2015) -- Austria 8
101B 1 1.3 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   13.5 17.55 17.55  Forward Dive
401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 4.5   16.0 24.00 41.55  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0   13.0 19.50 61.05  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.5 20.00 81.05  Reverse Dive
103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.0 28.90 109.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults
202C 1 1.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.0   14.0 21.00 130.95  Back Somersault
402C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 154.95  Inward Somersault

WIESER Moritz (2015) -- Austria 9
101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0   15.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Dive
401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 7.0   18.0 27.00 45.00  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.5 21.75 66.75  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 4.0 5.0 4.5 3.5 4.0   12.5 20.00 86.75  Reverse Dive
103B 1 1.7 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.0 20.40 107.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults
402C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.5 23.20 130.35  Inward Somersault
202C 1 1.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.0   12.5 18.75 149.10  Back Somersault

ESTES Kameron (2015) -- United States of America 10
103B 1 1.7 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 3.0   6.0 10.20 10.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201C 1 1.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 5.0   19.5 29.25 39.45  Back Dive
401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.0 22.50 61.95  Inward Dive

5221D 1 1.7 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.0 4.5   10.0 17.00 78.95  Back Somersault ½ Twist
202C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 101.45  Back Somersault
402C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 5.0   14.0 22.40 123.85  Inward Somersault
104C 1 2.2 2.5 3.0 3.0 2.0 3.0   8.5 18.70 142.55  Forward Double Somersault

DÉRI Vince (2014) -- Hungary 11
101C 1 1.2 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 3.5   12.0 14.40 14.40  Forward Dive
401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.5   15.5 21.70 36.10  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 2.5 2.0 4.5 1.5 2.5   7.0 10.50 46.60  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0   14.5 23.20 69.80  Reverse Dive
402C 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0   16.0 25.60 95.40  Inward Somersault
103C 1 1.6 2.5 4.0 3.5 2.5 4.0   10.0 16.00 111.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5211A 1 1.8 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.0   9.5 17.10 128.50  Back Dive ½ Twist

PRIMAVESI Otto (2016) -- Austria 12
101C 1 1.2 1.5 3.0 3.0 3.5 2.0   8.0 9.60 9.60  Forward Dive
401C 1 1.4 4.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 3.5   12.5 17.50 27.10  Inward Dive
301C 1 1.6 4.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0   14.5 23.20 50.30  Reverse Dive
201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.5   14.0 21.00 71.30  Back Dive
102C 1 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.0   16.0 22.40 93.70  Forward Somersault
202C 1 1.5 4.0 4.0 3.0 3.5 4.5   11.5 17.25 110.95  Back Somersault
302C 1 1.6 2.0 3.0 3.0 1.5 2.0   7.0 11.20 122.15  Reverse Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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HARTUNG Oskar (2012) -- Germany 1
103B 5 1.7 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5   18.5 31.45 31.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults
612B 5 1.7 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0   20.5 34.85 66.30  Armstand Somersault
301B 5 1.7 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0   17.0 28.90 95.20  Reverse Dive

5231D 5 2.1 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 34.65 129.85  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
403B 5 2.4 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 4.5   15.5 37.20 167.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105B 5 2.6 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 41.60 208.65  Forward 2½ Somersaults
203B 5 2.3 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5   10.5 24.15 232.80  Back 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group C Boys Platform

MONTESERÍN GARVIN Pablo (2013) -- Spain 2
103B 5 1.7 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 33.15 33.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403B 5 2.4 7.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.5   18.0 43.20 76.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults
301B 5 1.7 6.5 7.0 7.5 6.5 6.5   20.0 34.00 110.35  Reverse Dive
612B 5 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   15.5 26.35 136.70  Armstand Somersault
105B 7.5 2.4 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5   15.5 37.20 173.90  Forward 2½ Somersaults
405C 7.5 2.7 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.5   11.0 29.70 203.60  Inward 2½ Somersaults
203B 5 2.3 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0   12.5 28.75 232.35  Back 1½ Somersaults

WESTPHAL Artur (2013) -- Germany 3
401B 5 1.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.5   20.0 30.00 30.00  Inward Dive
103B 5 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 30.60 60.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults
301B 5 1.7 6.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.5   19.5 33.15 93.75  Reverse Dive
612B 5 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 26.35 120.10  Armstand Somersault
403B 5 2.4 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 32.40 152.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105C 5 2.4 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   15.5 37.20 189.70  Forward 2½ Somersaults
303C 5 2.1 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 38.85 228.55  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

PRUNNER Lorenz (2012) -- Austria 4
103B 7.5 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 24.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403B 7.5 2.1 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 35.70 59.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults
301C 5 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.5 5.0 6.0   17.5 28.00 87.70  Reverse Dive

5132D 7.5 2.1 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 32.55 120.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist
105B 7.5 2.4 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 36.00 156.25  Forward 2½ Somersaults
405C 7.5 2.7 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.0 35.10 191.35  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 7.5 2.4 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   14.0 33.60 224.95  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

SIPS Konrad (2012) -- Germany 5
103B 5 1.7 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 22.95 22.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults
612B 5 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   16.0 27.20 50.15  Armstand Somersault
403B 5 2.4 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 38.40 88.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults
301B 5 1.7 2.5 2.5 3.5 4.0 4.0   10.0 17.00 105.55  Reverse Dive
105C 5 2.4 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.5 34.80 140.35  Forward 2½ Somersaults
203B 5 2.3 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 3.5   12.5 28.75 169.10  Back 1½ Somersaults

5132D 5 2.2 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 33.00 202.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

SCHNUR Oskar (2012) -- Austria 6
103B 5 1.7 5.5 6.0 6.5 5.0 5.5   17.0 28.90 28.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401B 5 1.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 5.0 4.5   16.5 24.75 53.65  Inward Dive
201C 5 1.5 4.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0   15.5 23.25 76.90  Back Dive
301C 5 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.0   15.5 24.80 101.70  Reverse Dive

5231D 5 2.1 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 4.5   14.5 30.45 132.15  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
105C 5 2.4 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0   15.0 36.00 168.15  Forward 2½ Somersaults
403C 5 2.2 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0   13.0 28.60 196.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

RIDWALD Jakob (2013) -- Austria 7
103B 5 1.7 5.5 4.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 27.20 27.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401B 5 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.0 22.50 49.70  Inward Dive
201C 5 1.5 4.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 23.25 72.95  Back Dive
301C 5 1.6 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   14.0 22.40 95.35  Reverse Dive

5231D 5 2.1 5.0 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.0   15.5 32.55 127.90  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
403C 5 2.2 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 35.20 163.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105C 5 2.4 4.5 3.5 4.5 4.0 4.5   13.0 31.20 194.30  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Group C Boys Platform

MCANDREWS Liam (2012) -- United States of America 8
103B 5 1.7 6.0 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.0   18.5 31.45 31.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201C 5 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 22.50 53.95  Back Dive
401C 5 1.4 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.5 21.70 75.65  Inward Dive
301C 5 1.6 4.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 4.5   16.0 25.60 101.25  Reverse Dive
612B 5 1.7 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0   13.0 22.10 123.35  Armstand Somersault
302C 5 1.6 4.5 2.5 3.5 3.5 4.5   11.5 18.40 141.75  Reverse Somersault
105C 5 2.4 4.0 3.5 3.5 2.5 3.5   10.5 25.20 166.95  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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